10 10 1009

10-19-1996		
Form PTO-1595 (substitute)	T U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1008524	d original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Stephen T. Horhota and Said Saim	Name: Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
	Internal Address: CRR/FINIMICE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐yes ⊠no	internal Address.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road / PO Box 368	
,	Carotty Iddinoss, occ y lingopary Modal / F O Box 300	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Ridgefield State: Connecticut Zip: 06877	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: United States of America	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: September 22, 1998	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐yes ⊠no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/157,267		
Additional numbers attached ☐yes ⊠no		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	one (1)	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00	
Name: Dr. Robert P. Raymond		
Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation	enclosed	
Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road/ PO Box 368	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877	Deposit account number:	
/14/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000111 022955 09157267	02-2955	
C:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		
Mary-Ellen M. Devlin	KURA Od. 5, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: four (4)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Case 9/129

DUPLICATE

G:\LEGAL\Patent\docs\9_129 1595.doc

PATENT REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0028

Case No.: 9/129

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

STEPHEN T. HORHOTA

a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of 13 Prospect Drive, Brookfield, Connecticut 06804 USA

SAID SAIM

a citizen of Algeria, and resident of 5 Nature View Lane, New Milford, Connecticut 06776 USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to, Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at, 900 Ridgebury Road / PO Box 368, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

METHODS OF TREATING CAPSULES AND DRY, POWDERED PHARMACEUTICAL FORM IL ATIONS

which	FORMULATIONS
	was executed by me (us) on
\square	was filed on September 21, 1993, and accorded Serial No.: 09/157,267
	and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all
	und to said approached and all divisional, continuing, substitute, reflecting, relies and an applications for Letters Datent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on a

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of

G:\LEGAL\Patent\docs\9_129 assign.doc

PATENT REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0029

Case No.: 9/129

attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE
Stephen T. Horhota Vachata	22 September 1998
Said Saim cay up . S	9/22/98

assign.form.doc/lgl/pat/frms/tmp/pat

G:\LEGAL\Patent\9_129 assign.doc

RECORDED: 10/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0030